

City of Winston-Salem

101 North Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Legislation Details

File #: 22-0776 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:12/28/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:1/17/2023Final action:1/17/2023

Title: Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of Property in Support of the City's Affordable Housing

Objectives, in Addition to the Provision of Workforce Housing, with a Primary Focus on

Homeownership - \$6,400.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CARF - Purchase of Property on Lyons St, 2. RES - Purchase of Property on Lyons St, 3. Exhibit A

- Purchase of Property on Lyons St, 4. Map - Purchase of Property on Lyons St

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|-------------------|----------------------------|--------|
| 1/17/2023 | 1 | City Council | Approved | |
| 1/9/2023 | 1 | Finance Committee | Committee Recommends Appro | oval |